
BIHAR STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD., PATNA 
(Regd. Office - Vidyut Bhawan, Bailey Road, Patna) 
(Contact N(}--7763817701, Email ID-ce.trans664@gmail.com) 

(TIN VAT No - 1011257007, TIN CST No -10011146136, CIN - U40102BR2012SGCOI8889) 
(Department of Project I of BSPTCL) 

2nd Time Extension for Tender Notice (NIT) NO. 32IPRlBSPTCL/2018 (PR No. 11691) 

Due dates for submission for opening of Online tenders for NIT No. 32/PRlBSPTCLl20 18 for Supply, erection, testing & 
commissioning of 07 sets of220V, 300 Ah & 01 set of220V, 200Ah Tubular Acid Type sub-station battery sets is extended as follows: 
Receipt of Tender up to 15.00 Hrs. on 04.09.2018. 
Date of opening after 16.00 Hrs. on 05.09.2018 
Eligibility Criteria Tender documents, etc are available in downloadable from at websites http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in Downloaded tender documents must 
be accompanied with proof of payment towards the cost of BOQ & processing fee failing which the tender shall be summarily rejected. (EMD Bank 
GuaranteelDD in favour of "Accounts Officer BSPTCL" to be submitted to Chief Engineer, Projects I, BSPTCL, Vidyut Bhawan Patna) on 
or before 15.00 Hrs. on 04.09.2018. 

Chief Engineer (Project I) 
1. "Bid Processing & Tender fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet Payment Gateway (CreditlDebit Card), Net Banking, NEFTfRTGS". 
2. "Bid along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-payment portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before the date & time specified in the NIT. The 
department doesn't take responsibility for the delay! Non submission of Tender! Non Reconciliation of online Payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet 
C ti N tw k T ffiel H I'd th " . 

For complains regarding corruption vigilance help line No. 9431821485, 0612-2504969 
~ ~ f.K;y W\if ~ ~ 3T2fCIT bseb biIls.org "* l{JUfI'I ~ ~ \jjl{f CfR ~ g I 

e-tendering introduced in BSPTCL for tenders above Rs. 25 lacs. For registration logon to www.eproe.bihar.gov.in and eProcurement Help Desk 
First Floor, 1\1/22, Bani. Of India Building, Road No-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna-800001 at 0612-2523006, I\lob:9939035696 

,~ q 1 ~'i ~ f.i lSq 1 ~'1 ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT m~ ~ m f1 \?:1Ol fB ~ ""<11 rlCf) ~"SITIf cR: ~ ~ ~ 
cfiT~cR:" 

Sd/- 
(Radhey Shyam) 

~h~e~ ~~ineer (Project I) 
Memo No •..•..•....••..• J..'J.P.P. .1 Patna dated ..• 1.i: .! 

Copy forwarded to D~T), BSPTCL, Patna foe uploading tho abov, tender notice on tho ,i:i:' 
~/R 

(Radhey Shyam) 
Chief Engineer(Project I) 
vJ... 


